

Control Number: 51023



Item Number: 351

Addendum StartPage: 0

PUC DOCKET NO. 51023

§ §

§

§

§

§

§ §

§

SEP 2 5 2020 BEFORE THE LING CLERN

APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, ACTING BY AND THROUGH THE CITY PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD (CPS ENERGY), TO AMEND ITS CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FOR THE SCENIC LOOP 138-KV TRANSMISSION LINE IN BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF TEXAS

PROTECTIVE ORDER CERTIFICATION OF BRAD JAUER & BVJ PROPERTIES, L.L.C.

Pursuant to P.U.C. Proc. R. 22.142(c), Brad Jauer & BVJ Properties, L.L.C. file the attached Protective Order Certification of Lynn Sherman, their legal counsel in the above-referenced matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Lynn Sherman State Bar No. 18243630 P.O. Box 5605 Austin, Texas 78763 (512) 431-6515 Isherman@h2otx.com ATTORNEY FOR BRAD JAUER & BVJ PROPERTIES, L.L.C.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on this 25th day of September 2020, notice of the filing of this document was provided to all parties of record via electronic mail in accordance with PUC Order No. 1.

ATTACHMENT A

Protective Order Certification

I certify my understanding that the Protected Materials are provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this docket and that I have received a copy of it and have read the Protective Order and agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials, any notes, memoranda, or any other form of information regarding or derived from the Protected Materials must not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with the Protective Order and unless I am an employee of the Commission or OPC will be used only for the purpose of the proceeding in Docket No. 51023. I acknowledge that the obligations imposed by this certification are pursuant to such Protective Order. Provided, however, if the information contained in the Protected Materials is obtained from independent public sources, the understanding stated here will not apply.

Signatur

Brad Jauer & BVJ Properties, L.L.C. Party Represented

Lynn Sherman Printed Name

September 25, 2020 Date

I certify that I am eligible to have access to Highly Sensitive Protected Material under the terms of the Protective Order in this docket.

Signature

Brad Jauer & BVJ Properties, L.L.C. Party Represented

Lynn Sherman Printed Name September 25, 2020 Date